
  

 

 

  

List of abbreviations: 

2-Zi-Whg    2-Zimmer-Wohnung    2-room apartment   

 Abstellk    Abstellkammer    storeroom   

 Blk / Balk.    Balkon    balcony   

 DG    Dachgeschoss    under the roof/ attic rooms   

 D    Diele    hall   

 DU    Dusche    shower   

 EBK    Einbauküche    fi tted kitchen   

 EFH    Einfamilienhaus    single family house   

 EG    Erdgeschoss    ground fl oor   

 EB    Erstbezug    fi rst tenancy   

 G-WC    Gäste-WC    separate toilet for guests   

 HK    Heizkosten    heating costs   

 HH    Hochhaus    high-rise building   

 KM    Kaltmiete    rent excl. utilities costs such as heating, cable TV,   

       cleaning of communal areas, waste removal etc.   

 Kaution    deposit     

 Keine zusätzl. Prov.    no additional commission     

 KDB    Küche, Diele, Bad    kitchen, hall, bathroom   

 MM    Monatsmiete    monthly rent   

 NK / NBK    Nebenkosten    additional costs such as heating, cable TV, cleaning   

       of shared areas, waste removal etc.   

 NR    Nichtraucher    non-smoker   

 OG    Obergeschoss    top fl oor   

 RH    Reihenhaus    terraced house   

 Stellpl.    Stellplatz    parking space   

 TG    Tiefgarage    underground parking   

 TL    Tageslicht    bathroom with natural light   

 warm/WM    Warmmiete    rent incl. all utilities costs such as heating, cable   

       TV, cleaning of communal areas, waste removal etc.   

 Wfl .    Wohnfl äche    fl oor area   

 WG    Wohngemeinschaft    shared accommodation   

 WK    Wohnküche    open-plan kitchen   

 ZH    Zentralheizung    central heating   

 


